

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1606/2018**

KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR Petitioners
Through: **Mr.Ankit Jain, Advocate**

versus

SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **21.12.2018**

CM No. 54575/2018 (Exemption)

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner for exemption from filing certified copies of the annexures.

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM(M) 1606/2018 and CM APPL. 54574-2018

Notice of the petition and the application be issued to the respondents on taking of steps by the petitioners through all permissible modes including approved courier with the tracking report being placed on record, returnable on 07.02.2019. The process be additionally also issued to counsel representing the respondent before the learned Trial Court through process server.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

DECEMBER 21, 2018/SV