



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1606/2018 & CM APPL. 54574/2018**

KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain and Mr. Aditya
Chauhan, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANR

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.03.2023

%

The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 05:30 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 20.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 15, 2023/AT