



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1606/2018, CM APPL. 54574/2018--stay

**KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankit Jain, Mr.Aditya Chauhan,  
Ms.Tanisha Gopal and Ms.Apurva  
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

**SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Court is occupied in a Division Bench matters with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 21.10.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2024/vld**