



\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1606/2018 & CM APPL. 54574/2018**  
**KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Mr. Rishabh Jain  
and Mr. Ankit Jain, Advocates.

versus

**SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANR**  
.....Respondent  
Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**21.10.2024**

List on 31.01.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**OCTOBER 21, 2024/ss**