



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1606/2018

**KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. Adv. with  
Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Adv.

versus

**SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**09.12.2024**

**CM APPL. 71987/2024 STAY**

Issue notice.

Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent no.2  
accepts notice.

Reply to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 31.01.2025, the date already fixed.

Learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the case to a date  
subsequent to the date fixed by this Court.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**DECEMBER 9, 2024/ib**