



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1606/2018 & CM APPL. 54574/2018 STAY, CM APPL.
71987/2024 STAY OF PROCEEDINGS

KAMLESH KUMARI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL & ANRRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
31.01.2025

%

This matter could not be taken up today in view of Special Division
Bench with HMJ Yashwant Varma.

List on 14 .08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/vp