



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1606/2018, CM APPL. 54574/2018 & CM APPL. 71987/2024
KAMLESH KUMARI &ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Apurva Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL &ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advocates for R-2 through
VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
03.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 15th May, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/MR/ABK