



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 1606/2018, CM APPL. 54574/2018 & CM APPL. 71987/2024  
KAMLESH KUMARI &ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Advocate. (appearance not given.)

versus

SUBHASH CHAND GOYAL &ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh  
Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

% **15.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel is not available as he is not well due to his injuries.
3. List on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**MAY 15, 2026/sds/abk**